## Tariffs & Charges – With effect as from 1st March 2024

	Items	Tariff
1	Processing Fee	1% of lease amount for tenor up to 7 years. Min Rs5,000 *
		1.5% of lease amount for tenor above 7 years. Min Rs5,000 *
		* Non-refundable in case of cancellation of lease contract
2	Registration Fees	As levied by the Registrar General Office
3	Valuation Surveyor (Motor Vehicles/Equipment)	Rs1,750 for vehicles (This rate could vary in case of specific assets)
4	Survey Fee (Machinery & Equipment) - New	1,500
5	MCIB fee	Rs100 (as levied by the Bank of Mauritius)
6	Administration Fee- Preparation of Security Documents	Rs1,500 payable upfront
	(fixed/floating charges, personal guarantee, gages sans	
	deplacement, pledge of share, lien on credit balances)	
7	Administration Fee- Early Lease Settlement	Up to Rs1Mn - Rs3,000
		> Rs1Mn - Rs10,000
8	Audit Confirmation Letter/Certificate - Revised	Rs350 payable upfront
9	Change of Registration Plate	Rs750 payable upfront
10	Loss of Horse Power	Rs750 payable upfront
11	Request for Duplicate of Contracts/Certificate	Rs500 payable upfront
12	Restructuring/Rescheduling	1.5 % of lease Amount
13	Erasure	Rs700
14	Early Termination of Fixed Deposit- Administration fee - Revised	Rs1,000

- a)All tariffs and charges are inclusive of VAT, except for Operating Lease where VAT is applicable;
- b)Any waiver or discounts offered on the tariff rates on commercial grounds will have to be approved by the MD, or during his absence, same will have to be approved by the COO